

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23372-23373/2008

DES RAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23835 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25590 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25593 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30337-30344 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Govind Goel,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Regarding SLP(c)Nos.25590/2008 and 25593/2008
service is complete. Take steps regarding other SLPs.

Learned counsel for the petitioners granted two weeks'
time for curing defects and also to take steps regarding
substitute service.

List the matter on 16.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar