

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23372-23373/2008

DES RAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23835 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25590 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25593 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30337-30344 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9894 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Srivashtava,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Srivashtava,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for substitution in
respect of Respondent No.1.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps for
substitution of legal heirs in respect of deceased Respondent

..2/-

- 2 -

No.1 in SC 30337-30344/2008. Await service of notice. Learned
Advocate who proposes to appear for Respondents seek time to file
Vakalatnama. Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 by Regd.
Post A.D.

List the matter on 1.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG