

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).23372-23373/2008

DES RAJ

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23835 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25590 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25593 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30337-30344 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9894 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 16/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Harish Chandra Pant,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Av.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Govind Gosel,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

...2/-

Item No.35

: 2 :

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C)Nos. 23372-23373, 23835, 25590 and 25593/2008.

Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.30337-30344/2008 is directed to file an application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1 in SLP No.30338/2008. Service of notice in r/o the remaining respondents is complete.

In SLP(C)No. 9894/2009 service of notice is awaited in r/o respondent No. 1.

List the matters on 25.1.2010.

