

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30337-30344/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2008 in RFA No.  
3353/2001 & RFA No. 3354/2001 & RFA No. 3355/2001 & RFA No.  
3356/2001 & RFA No. 3621/2001 & RFA No. 3622/2001 & RFA No.  
3623/2001 & RFA No. 3625/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAWANI SAHAI & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 01/02/2011                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.  
For Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.  
For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By peremptory order four weeks' time is  
granted to the advocate-on-record for the  
petitioners for making an application for  
substitution in respect of deceased respondent  
no.1 in SLP(C) Nos. 30338 and 30339 of 2008. In  
case of default, special leave petition Nos.  
30338 and 30339 of 2008 shall stand dismissed as  
against deceased respondent no.1

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)  
Sr.P.A.                      Court Master