

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 30337-30344/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2008 in RFA No.3353/2001,RFA No.3354/2001,RFA No.3355/2001,RFA No.3356/2001,RFA No.3621/2001,RFA No.3622/2001,RFA No.3623/2001,RFA No.3625/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAWANI SAHAI & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 23/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shiwani Mehpal, Adv.
Mr. Prikshit Mehpal, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A perusal of the Office Report shows that Respondent No.1, common in SLP(C) No. 30338 and SLP(C) No. 30343 of 2008 has expired and notice of motion has been endorsed for effecting service on the proposed legal heirs.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks four weeks' time to file an affidavit along with the proof of service of notice of motion. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

...2/-

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that in the interregnum, the main respondent No.2 in these batch of petitions has also passed away. He undertakes that steps for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased shall be taken within four weeks

from today.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master