

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23372-23373/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/05/2008
in RFA No. 3624/2001,05/05/2008 in CO No. 26/2002 passed by the
High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DES RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 23835/2008
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25590/2008
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25593/2008
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30337-30344/2008
(With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and Office Report for Direction)

SLP(C) No. 9894/2009
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.01.15
12:05:54 IST

Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr.Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Mr.Karan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Reason:

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

2

Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
Ms.Rekha Giri, Adv.
For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Ankit Goel, Adv.
Mr.C.D.Singh, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr.Tarjit Singh, Adv.
forMr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay, if any, in filing the application for substitution
is condoned.

Application(s) for substitution, if any, is/are allowed.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar